## LIST OF "COUNTY" HELD CONTRACTS, GRANTS, AND MOUS ASSIGNED TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT\*\*

Party to the Agreement- County/Special District			
Side	Contractor	Agreement No.	. Description
County of San Mateo	Erika Powell	46000-20-D001	Consultant
County of San Mateo	City of South San Francisco and City of San Bruno	46600-18-D001	MOU Navigable Slough Feasibility Study (Revenue)
County of San Mateo	City of Belmont and City of San Carlos	46600-18-D002	MOU Belmont Creek Watershed Management
County of San Mateo	Larry Patterson dba Coast Consulting	46600-19-D001	Consulting Services for the Formation of New Flood Agency
County of San Mateo	Larry Patterson (amendment 1)	R076963	Interim CEO
County of San Mateo	Environmental Science Associates	R07519(c)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
County of San Mateo	Michael Baker International	R075199 (e)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
County of San Mateo	BKF Engineers	R075199(a)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
County of San Mateo	Paradigm Environmental	R075199(b)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
County of San Mateo	Horizon Water and Environmental	R075199(d)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
County of San Mateo	AECOM Technical Services, Inc.	R075199(f)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
County of San Mateo	GEI Consultants, Inc.	R075199(g)	On-Call Engineering & Professional Services
	City of Redwood City, City of Menlo Park, and Town of		
County of San Mateo	Atherton	R075517	MOU Bayfront Canal and Atherton Channel
County of San Mateo	Department of Water Resources	R075935	Grant Agreement for Stream Gages
County of San Mateo	S. Groner Associates (SGA)		IT Web and Branding Services
County of San Mateo	DTE Networks		IT Networking, Configuration, Maintenance and On-Call Services
County of San Mateo	Borel Estate Company - Office Space at 1700 S.	El Camino Real, 5	Office Lease Space - 2,166 sq ft at \$\\$8,122.50/mo

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please note that this list may not be comprehensive and is subject to change. All such assets, liabilities, and obligations will transfer to the San Mateo County Flood and Sea Level Rise Resiliency District as approved by the Board of Supervisors on 12/10/2019

Updated 11/26/2019 Page 1